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SERIES 1: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, PETERBOROUGH. (includes records of Presbyterian

Mission Church in Peterborough) 1904-1925

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

1-3

3-7
3-8
3-9
3-10
4-1
4-3
4-4
4-5

4-7

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Marriage register

Membership Records
Membership list / certificates

Communion roll and register

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes
Session minutes

- - - annual report to the congregation
Board of Managers minutes

- - - correspondence

Building Committee minutes

- - - financial records

Memorial Committee records

Legal/Property Records
Deeds

Legal Correspondence re. Estate: Scott

Inventory of property

Women’s Groups Records

Ladies Aid Society minutes and constitution

Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Financial ledger

Annual Reports
Annual Report

1907-1920

[between 1911

and 1923]
1911-1916
1918-1922

1904-1907
1905-1925
1915
1905-1916
1924
1909-1911
1909-1915
1919

1870, 1892,
1902, 1903,
1907, 19009,
1910
[1909]
1913-1915

1905-1917
1917-1922
1913-1923

1907-1911
1912-1920
1921-1924

1911

SERIES 2: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, PETERBOROUGH (Includes Knox Presbyterian Church in

Peterborough), 1905-2014

2018.068L

1-
1-
1-
1-
1-

OB N -

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptism register
Marriage register

1913-1967
1967-2011
1920-1931
1931-1939
1939-1943
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File Reel

SERIES 2: KNOX UNITED CHURCH cont.
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)

2018.068L 1-7 Marriage register 1943-1948
2-1 --- 1948-1953
2-2 --- 1953-1966
2-3 --- 1966-1972
2-4 --- 1972-1977
2-5 --- 1977-1985
3-1 --- 1985-2003
3-2 --- 2003-2011
3-3 Burial register 1926-1956
3-4 --- 1956-1977
3-5 --- 1977-1994
3-6 --- 1994-2011

Membership Records

2018.068L 5-7 Historic roll 1905-1947
5-8 Membership list 1939-1941
5-9 --- 1980-1981
5-10 --- 1999-2007
6-1 Communion roll and register 1923-1928
6-2 --- 1929-1933
6-3 --- 1934-1938
6-4 --- 1939-1943
6-5 --- 1948
6-6 --- 1960-1967
6-7 --- 1967-1973
6-8 --- 1973-1978
6-9 --- 1978-2011

Board and Committee Records
2018.068L 6-10 Committee and club contact list [196-]
6-11 Official Board/Annual Congregational Meeting 1946-1977
minutes
7-1 --- 1978-1983
7-2 --- 1983-1998
7-3 Church Council/Congregational Meeting 1998-2004
records
7-4 --- 2005-2007
7-5 --- 2008-2011
7-6 Session minutes 1925-1960
8-1 --- 1971-1977
8-2 --- 1977-1983
8-3 --- 1984-1994
8-4 - - - correspondence 1956
8-5 Board of Managers minutes 1916-1932
8-6 Stewards minutes 1956-1965
8-7 --- 1965-1973
9-1 --- 1973-1980

9-2 --- 1980-1983
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SERIES 2: KNOX UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records (cont.)
2018.068L 9-3 Stewards minutes 1983-1998
9-4 - - - members list 1957, 1960,
1962-1963
9-5 - - - correspondence 1956-1987
9-6 - - - financial records 1969-1970
9-7 Official Board correspondence 1947
9-8 Committee on Interim Appointments and 1976
Annual Nominations report
9-9 Trustee Board minutes 1942-1960
9-10 - - - Final Financial Submission, re. sale of 2014
Knox United Church
9-11 Annual Meeting records 1926-1965
-12 Finance Committee minutes 1957
9-13 - - - correspondence [n.d.]
9-14 Finance Drive Committee minutes 1957
9-15 Pastoral Relations Committee records [between 1986
and 1995]
Legal/Property Records
2018.068L 9-16 Property Inventory [n.d.]
9-17 Deed 1929
9-18 Legal correspondence [1971]
Women’s Groups Records
2018.068L 10-1 Ladies Aid Society minutes 1923-1926
10-2 --- 1926-1929
10-3 Woman’s Association minutes 1930-1932
10-4 --- 1932-1934
10-5 --- 1935-1941
10-6 --- 1941-1951
10-7 --- 1952-1955
10-8 --- 1957-1961
10-9 - - - annual report 1952, 1960
10-10 - - - correspondence 1951
10-11 Woman'’s Missionary Society minutes 1924-1936
10-12 --- 1936-1943
11-1 --- 1944-1953
11-2 - - - records 1953-1961
11-3 - - - annual report 1943
114 - - - correspondence [after 1952]
11-5 Helen Roger Auxiliary minutes 1927-1932
11-6 --- 1933-1934
11-7 --- 1935-1937
11-8 --- 1939-1944
11-9 --- 1953-1961
11-10 - - - members list 1952-1960
11-11 - - - correspondence 1955-1960
11-12 Mission Circle financial records 1937-1947
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SERIES 2: KNOX UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

11-13

160s-1
11-14

12-1
12-2
12-3
12-4
12-5
12-6
12-7
12-8
12-9

12-10
12-11
12-12
13-1
13-2
13-3

13-4
13-5

13-6

13-7

13-8
13-9

13-10
14-1
14-2

14-3
14-4
14-5
14-6
14-7

160s-2

Women’s Groups Records (cont.)
Helen Roger Evening Auxiliary records

- - - scrapbook, 1927-1947 [includes history]
United Church Women Executive / General
Meeting minutes

U.C.W. records

- - - financial records

- -~ Unit 5/ Unit 6 / Unit 3 records

- -- Unit 1/ Unit 8 records

- - - Unit 7 minutes and members list
- - - Unit 1 minutes

------ members list

- - - Unit 5 minutes
------ financial records
- -- Unit 2 records
- - - Unit 3 records

------ financial records

Men’s Groups Records
Brotherhood of Andrew & Philip minutes
Men’s Club minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sunday School minutes

Youth Group Records
Service Bulletin: From Now On presented by
Hi-C Club

Records of Other Groups

Red Cross Group records

Senior Church Choir Executive/General
Meeting records

Church Choir minutes

Junior & Intermediate Choir membership
records

Choir and Organ Fund financial records
Carpet Bowlers records

- - - financial records

Correspondence / Subject Files
Book of Remembrance
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Date

1956, 1960-
1961

1947
1962-1975

1976-1984
1985-1989
1961-1977
1986-2002
1969-1977
1967-1975
1962-1968
1976-1988
[between 1973
and 1982]
1976-1982
1977-1982
1977-1997
1977-1989
1989-2003
1980-1988

1910-1928
1948-1957

1935-1954

[ca. 1975]

1939-1945
1976-1986

1953-1956
1974-1975
1958-1968

1978-2011
1982-1988
1988-1993
1994-2002
1997-2003

[n.d.]
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SERIES 2: KNOX UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

2018.068L

*see also Annual Reports collection

14-8

14-9
14-10

14-11

14-12
14-13
14-14
14-15
14-16

14-17
14-18

15-1

15-2

15-3

15-4

15-5

15-6

Correspondence / Subject Files cont.
Church Anniversary records

Canvas Plan: For the Future, 1954
Why the Chimes Rang by Raymond Alden,

retold by Rev. Ronald Smeaton on December

24t 1972

The Power and the Glory, Passiontide
Pageant presented by the combined youth
groups

Stewardship address to congregation from
Roland Colmer

Newsletter

Newsletter: KnoxNews

Congregational correspondence

Happy Gang financial records

Church Welcome brochure

Leaflet: Opportunity Knox: Building a New
Future for the Site of Knox United Church

Service Bulletins
Special events bulletins

Church Histories

A Brief History of Knox Presbyterian Church
and its Successor Knox United Church
compiled and written by Mrs. Howard Clegg

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Interest Fund records

Financial statements

- - - [removed from 2018.068L, 8-6]

Annual Reports
Annual Reports

Photographs
See graphics database

FN2980.287
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Date

1935, 1960,
1997-1998,
2005, 2007
1954
1972

1974

1974

1926, 1974-
1981, 1998
1982-1984,
1992

[before 1986]
1989-2002
[199-]
[before June
2011]

1914-2011

1967

1912-1932
1923-1926,
1952-1953
1956-1965

1972, 1983-
1984, 1986-
1987, 1990-
1991, 1996,
1999



