

1-5

1-6

Knox United C	onuich (F	eterborougi	i, Onc.)	Page 1 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			CHURCH, PETERBOROUGH. (includes records o	f Presbyterian
Mission Church	n in Peterb	orough) 190		
2018.068L	1-3		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1907-1920
2010.000L	1-3		Mairiage register	1907-1920
			Membership Records	
2018.068L	3-7		Membership list / certificates	[between 1911
	3-8		Communion roll and register	and 1923] 1911-1916
	3-9			1918-1922
2040 0001	0.40		Board and Committee Records	4004 4007
2018.068L	3-10 4-1		Board and Committee minutes Session minutes	1904-1907 1905-1925
	4-1 4-2		annual report to the congregation	1915
	4-3		Board of Managers minutes	1905-1916
	4-4		correspondence	1924
	4-5		Building Committee minutes	1909-1911
	4-6		financial records	1909-1915
	4-7		Memorial Committee records	1919
			Legal/Property Records	
2018.068L	4-8		Deeds	1870, 1892,
	. •		20000	1902, 1903,
				1907, 1909,
				1910
	4-9		Legal Correspondence re. Estate: Scott	[1909]
	4-10		Inventory of property	1913-1915
			Women's Groups Records	
2018.068L	4-11		Ladies Aid Society minutes and constitution	1905-1917
	5-1			1917-1922
	5-2		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1913-1923
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2018.068L	5-3		Financial ledger	1907-1911
	5-4			1912-1920
	5-5			1921-1924
			Annual Reports	
2018.068L	5-6		Annual Report	1911
SERIES 2: KN	OX UNITE	D CHURCH	PETERBOROUGH (Includes Knox Presbyterian	Church in
Peterborough),			•	<u></u>
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	1010 :
2018.068L	1-1		Baptism register	1913-1967
	1-2		 Manuisus usuistau	1967-2011
	1-4 1-5		Marriage register	1920-1931

- - -

1931-1939

1939-1943

A	· .		T'41.	D - 4 -
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: KNC	X UNITED	CHURCH co		
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records (cont.)	
2018.068L	1-7		Marriage register	1943-1948
	2-1			1948-1953
	2-2			1953-1966
	2-3			1966-1972
	2-4			1972-1977
	2-5			1977-1985
	3-1			1985-2003
	3-2			2003-2011
	3-3		Burial register	1926-1956
	3-4			1956-1977
	3-5			1977-1994
	3-6			1994-2011
			Membership Records	
2018.068L	5-7		Historic roll	1905-1947
	5-8		Membership list	1939-1941
	5-9			1980-1981
	5-10			1999-2007
	6-1		Communion roll and register	1923-1928
	6-2			1929-1933
	6-3			1934-1938
	6-4			1939-1943
	6-5			1948
	6-6			1960-1967
	6-7			1967-1973
	6-8			1973-1978
	6-9			1978-2011
			Board and Committee Records	
2018.068L	6-10		Committee and club contact list	[196-]
	6-11		Official Board/Annual Congregational Meeting minutes	1946-1977
	7-1			1978-1983
	7-2			1983-1998
	7-3		Church Council/Congregational Meeting records	1998-2004
	7-4			2005-2007
	7- 5			2008-2011
	7-6		Session minutes	1925-1960
	8-1			1971-1977
	8-2			1977-1983
	8-3			1984-1994
	8-4		correspondence	1956
	8-5		Board of Managers minutes	1916-1932
	8-6		Stewards minutes	1956-1965
	8-7			1965-1973
	9-1			1973-1980
	9-2			1980-1983
	0 2			1000-1000

Knox United Church (Peterborough, Ont.) Page 3 of 5					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 2: KNO	OX UNITE	D CHURCH o	cont.		
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)		
2018.068L	9-3		Stewards minutes	1983-1998	
	9-4		members list	1957, 1960,	
				1962-1963	
	9-5		correspondence	1956-1987	
	9-6		financial records	1969-1970	
	9-7		Official Board correspondence	1947	
	9-8		Committee on Interim Appointments and	1976	
			Annual Nominations report		
	9-9		Trustee Board minutes	1942-1960	
	9-10		Final Financial Submission, re. sale of	2014	
	0.44		Knox United Church	1000 1005	
	9-11		Annual Meeting records	1926-1965	
	9-12		Finance Committee minutes	1957	
	9-13		correspondence	[n.d.]	
	9-14		Finance Drive Committee minutes Pastoral Relations Committee records	1957	
	9-15		Pastoral Relations Committee records	[between 1986 and 1995]	
			Legal/Property Records		
2018.068L	9-16		Property Inventory	[n.d.]	
	9-17		Deed	1929	
	9-18		Legal correspondence	[1971]	
			Women's Groups Records		
2018.068L	10-1		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1923-1926	
	10-2			1926-1929	
	10-3		Woman's Association minutes	1930-1932	
	10-4			1932-1934	
	10-5			1935-1941	
	10-6			1941-1951	
	10-7			1952-1955	
	10-8			1957-1961	
	10-9		annual report	1952, 1960	
	10-10		correspondence	1951	
	10-11		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1924-1936	
	10-12 11-1			1936-1943 1944-1953	
	11-1		records	1953-1961	
	11-2		annual report	1943	
	11-3		correspondence	[after 1952]	
	11-5		Helen Roger Auxiliary minutes	1927-1932	
	11-6			1933-1934	
	11-7			1935-1937	
	11-8			1939-1944	
	11-9			1953-1961	
	11-10		members list	1952-1960	
	11-10		correspondence	1955-1960	
	11-12		Mission Circle financial records	1937-1947	

Knox United Church (Peterborough, Ont.) Page 4 of 5				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: KNO	OX UNITED	CHURCH (cont.	
			Women's Groups Records (cont.)	
2018.068L	11-13		Helen Roger Evening Auxiliary records	1956, 1960- 1961
	16os-1 11-14		 scrapbook, 1927-1947 [includes history] United Church Women Executive / General Meeting minutes 	1947 1962-1975
	12-1			1976-1984
	12-2			1985-1989
	12-3		U.C.W. records	1961-1977
	12-4		financial records	1986-2002
	12-5		Unit 5 / Unit 6 / Unit 3 records	1969-1977
	12-6		Unit 1 / Unit 8 records	1967-1975
	12-7		Unit 7 minutes and members list	1962-1968
	12-8		Unit 1 minutes	1976-1988
	12-9		members list	[between 1973 and 1982]
	12-10		Unit 5 minutes	1976-1982
	12-11		financial records	1977-1982
	12-12		Unit 2 records	1977-1997
	13-1		Unit 3 records	1977-1989
	13-2			1989-2003
	13-3		financial records	1980-1988
			Men's Groups Records	
2018.068L	13-4		Brotherhood of Andrew & Philip minutes	1910-1928
	13-5		Men's Club minutes	1948-1957
			Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	
2018.068L	13-6		Sunday School minutes	1935-1954
			Youth Group Records	
2018.068L	13-7		Service Bulletin: From Now On presented by Hi-C Club	[ca. 1975]
			Records of Other Groups	
2018.068L	13-8		Red Cross Group records	1939-1945
	13-9		Senior Church Choir Executive/General Meeting records	1976-1986
	13-10		Church Choir minutes	1953-1956
	14-1			1974-1975
	14-2		Junior & Intermediate Choir membership records	1958-1968
	14-3		Choir and Organ Fund financial records	1978-2011
	14-4		Carpet Bowlers records	1982-1988
	14-5			1988-1993
	14-6		financial records	1994-2002
	14-7			1997-2003
			Correspondence / Subject Files	
2018.068L	16os-2		Book of Remembrance	[n.d.]

Knox United Church (Peterborough, Ont.)				Page 5 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: KNO	X UNITED	CHURCH co	ont.	
0040 0001	44.0		Correspondence / Subject Files cont.	1005 1000
2018.068L	14-8		Church Anniversary records	1935, 1960, 1997-1998, 2005, 2007
	14-9		Canvas Plan: For the Future, 1954	1954
	14-10		Why the Chimes Rang by Raymond Alden, retold by Rev. Ronald Smeaton on December 24 th , 1972	1972
	14-11		The Power and the Glory, Passiontide Pageant presented by the combined youth groups	1974
	14-12		Stewardship address to congregation from Roland Colmer	1974
	14-13		Newsletter	1926, 1974- 1981, 1998
	14-14		Newsletter: KnoxNews	1982-1984, 1992
	14-15		Congregational correspondence	[before 1986]
	14-16		Happy Gang financial records	1989-2002
	14-17		Church Welcome brochure	[199-]
	14-18		Leaflet: Opportunity Knox: Building a New Future for the Site of Knox United Church	[before June 2011]
			Service Bulletins	
2018.068L	15-1		Special events bulletins	1914-2011
			Church Histories	
2018.068L	15-2		A Brief History of Knox Presbyterian Church	1967
			and its Successor Knox United Church	
			compiled and written by Mrs. Howard Clegg	
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2018.068L	15-3		Interest Fund records	1912-1932
	15-4		Financial statements	1923-1926,
	15-5		[removed from 2018.068L, 8-6]	1952-1953 1956-1965
			Annual Reports	
2018.068L	15-6		Annual Reports	1972, 1983- 1984, 1986- 1987, 1990- 1991, 1996, 1999
*see also Annua	al Reports o	collection		1000

Photographs

See graphics database

FN2980.287